the Netherlands



Declaration of Compliance

mporter:	Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk, the Netherlands
tem number:	P269.09X
tem description:	Tritan tm Renew Reusable lunchbox 1,5L Made In EU
Material(s):	Tritan
tem picture:	

Confirmation:

We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 — on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amendement (EU) 2020/1245

GUUE L12 del 15/01/2011 e successivi aggiornamenti / and amendments

Use mode: Repeated use

Time of contact food: 2/10 Days......

Contact temperature: 20 C/ 40 C / 60 C......

Contact foods type which it is intended to be put into contact:

- Aqueous foods
- Acetic acid foods
- Alcoholic foods

Authorized Signature: Key Zind A Xindao BV PO Box 3083 2280 GB RIJSWJK The Netherlands

Date: 2021-09-21